File No.CEE/294/2022-TA2



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations 5th Floor, Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram-695001 E-mail: <u>ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone :0471-2525300

No.TA2/294/2022/CEE

Dated:26/03/2022

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FROM AGENCIES FOR CONDUCTING ENGINEERING ENTRANCE EXAM AS A COMPUTER BASED TEST

The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala, invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from agencies having Registered Offices or Branches in Kerala, capable of conducting Computer Based Test on a large scale in a professional manner for the Engineering Entrance Examination Kerala.

Details/ documents to be provided with the EOI

- 1. Separate descriptions about Pre- Examination Phase, Exam Phase & Post-Examination Phase.
- 2. Details regarding the National level Examinations conducted by the agency.
- 3. Brief note on the Competitive / job Oriented Examinations conducted for candidates.
- 4. Number of applications handled and number of applicants who attended the Examinations.
- 5. Number of sets of questions used for the Examinations.
- 6. Number of Shifts utilized for conducting the Examinations.
- 7. Details of Exam Centers in Kerala especially their District wise allocation.
- 8. Maximum number of Test Nodes that can be made available district wise in Kerala.
- 9. Details regarding Exam centers with reference to Hardware, Operating system, Processor Speed, RAM, Network and Key Boards, Software, LAN connectivity, Browser, Working condition of UPS and Generator which are to be included in the Center Audit.
- 10.Minimum requirement of Hardware, Software, Networking, Power Backup and Generator to be used in the Exam Center.
- **11.**Qualifications & number of staff such as IT Manager, Invigilators, Support Staff and other officials to be deputed in the Exam Centers. Mode of selection & appointment of these officials.
- 12. Details regarding the Mock Test to be conducted on the previous day of Examination using the actual test nodes.

13.Remarks regarding provision of Mock Test Link in the Web Portal of Commissioner for Entrance Examinations before Two weeks prior to the actual Exam Date.14.Additional information relevant to the purpose, if any.

EOI must be submitted either by hand, or by registered post addressing Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, 5th Floor, Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695001.The EOI should be received in the above mentioned address on or before 13/04/2022, 2.00 PM.

The agencies shall mail their queries, if any , to ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in with subject line "Queries- EOI for Computer Based Test."

Signature valid Digitally signed by INBASEKAR K IAS Date: 2022.03.26 19.48:03 IST Reason: Approved

Commissioner for Entrance Examinations